TENDER OF •CRACKED NAPHTHA AND HOGBS DURING 15TH/19TH JULY, 2019

SSVI-1711-2019 TENDER-030-2019 JUNE 06, 2019

DEAR SIR / MADAM.

PETROPERU S.A. INVITES YOUR COMPANY TO SUBMIT A BID/ OFFER UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PROVIDED WITH THIS INVITATION, FOR THE SALE/PURCHASE OF:

- CRACKED NAPHTHA (230 KB+5%/-1%)
- HIGH OCTANE GASOLINE BLEND STOCK-HOGBS(RON98) (65 KB+5%/-1%)

BIDS/OFFERS SENT TO OTHER PETROPERU RECIPIENTS MAY BE DISCARDED.

DATE AND TIME OF SUBMISSION OF BID/OFFER: JUNE 12, 2019, BETWEEN 10:00 AND 11:00 HOURS (LIMA TIME: UTC-05:00)

BID/OFFER VALIDITY: JUNE 14, 2019, UNTIL 18:00 HOURS (LIMA TIME: UTC-05:00)

NON-COMPLIANCE WITH BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS AND/OR THE LATE ARRIVAL OF YOUR BID/OFFER MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR THE REFERRED TENDER. REQUESTS FOR BID/OFFER EXTENSIONS SHALL NOT BE GRANTED.

BEST REGARDS,

SUPPLY AND INTERNATIONAL SALES PETROPERU S.A[anexo TENDER_030-2019.pdf eliminado por Rony Vilcapoma Lozano/PETROPERU]

REF: OUR TENDER SSVI-1711-2019 / TENDER-030-2019 DATED JUNE 06, 2019

AMENDMENT VERSION URGENT

PLEASE BE INFORMED THE CORRECTION INDICATED IN THE TENDER ABOVE MENTIONED SUCH AS INDICATED BELOW:

PLEASE BE INFORMED THAT THE ITEM N° 13 OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED TENDER HAS BEEN AMENDED (IN RED AND UNDERLINED), SUCH AS WE INDICATE BELOW: 13. PRODUCT OFFERS: TO BE RECEIVED IN OUR PETROPERU?S TENDER WEBSITE AND/OR PETROPERU?S EMAIL: TENDERSPETROPERU@PETROPERU.COM.PE BETWEEN 14:00 (NOT EARLIER) AND 15:00 HRS. ON JUNE 12TH, 2019 WITH VALIDITY UNTIL 18:00 HRS ON JUNE 14TH, 2019. (LIMA TIME: UTC-05:00) IN THE EVENT THAT A PROBLEM OCCURRED WHILE SUBMITTING YOUR OFFER, PLEASE CONTACT US DURING THE SCHEDULE INDICATED. BEST REGARDS.

PLEASE, TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION THIS MODIFICATION IN OUR TENDER.

BIDS/OFFERS SENT TO OTHER PETROPERU RECIPIENTS MAY BE DISCARDED.

DATE AND TIME OF SUBMISSION OF BID/OFFER: JUNE 12, 2019, BETWEEN 14:00 AND 15:00 HOURS (LIMA TIME: UTC-05:00)

BID/OFFER VALIDITY: JUNE 14, 2019, UNTIL 18:00 HOURS (LIMA TIME: UTC-05:00)

BEST REGARDS.

SUPPLY AND INTERNATIONAL SALES PETROPERU S.A